ODE EMIS MANUAL
Section 5.2:
Grade Schedule Record (DL)
Version 1.0
September 8, 2012
5.2 Grade Schedule Record (DL)
Revised: September 8, 2012 ODE EMIS Manual, Version 1.0 Page 2 of 9
REVISION HISTORY

Number Position Name Type/Size
 1-8 Filler PIC X(8)
DL010 9-10 Sort Type Code PIC X(2)
  Always “DL”
 11 Filler PIC X(1)
DL020 12-15 Fiscal Year (format CCYY) PIC X(4)
DL030 16 Reporting Period Code PIC X(1)
  K – October
N –Yearend
DL040 17-22 District IRN PIC X(6)
DL050 23-28 Building IRN PIC X(6)
DL060 29-30 Grade Code PIC X(2)
DL070 31-32 Attendance Pattern Code PIC X(2)
DL080 33-40 First day of school  (Format CCYYMMDD) PIC 9(8)
DL090 41-48 Last day of school  PIC 9(8)
DL100 49-51 Hours Per Day  PIC 9V99
DL110 52-55 Annual Hours in Session   PIC 9999
DL120 56-60 Annual Days in Session   PIC 999V99
DL130 61-68 Date of Spring Administration – Math Test PIC 9(8)